

PRESS RELEASE, 11 April 2014

## Axfood ABs Interim Report web cast and conference call

Axfood AB will publish its interim report for the period January-March 2014 on Thursday 24 April. In conjunction to the report Axfood will hold a web cast and conference call for Media and Capital Market. CEO Anders Strålman will present and comment the report. After the presentation there will be time for questions.

Time: Thursday 24 April, at 10.00 a.m. CET.

Telephone:

SE: +46 850556474 UK: +44 2033645374 US: +18557532230

You will find the web cast at axfood.se.

Axfood AB's interim report is expected to be released around 7.30 am CET the same day.

The interim report and presentation will be available at investor.axfood.se

Welcome!

Maria Luthström, Investor Relations Manager Axfood AB, +46 76 138 74 06